## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

Last updated: January 2025

- 1. IntroductionWelcome to H&C Construction. By accessing and using our website [website name], you agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions, along with our Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with any of the terms set forth herein, we ask that you do not use our site.
- 2. Use of the WebsiteThis website and its content are the property of H&C Construction. You agree to use this website only for lawful purposes and in accordance with all applicable laws in Maryland and the United States. Use of the site to damage, disable, overburden, or impair the functioning of the site in any way is prohibited.
- 3. Intellectual Property All intellectual property rights in the content of this website, including text, images, logos, and software, are owned by or licensed to H&C Construction. No content on this site may be reproduced, distributed, or used without the express permission of H&C Construction.
- 4. Services H&C Construction specializes in home remodeling services, including restoration, kitchen remodeling, bathroom remodeling, basement remodeling, among others. Any information, quotes, or descriptions of services provided through this site are for informational purposes only and are subject to change without notice.
- 5. Prices and Payments Prices for our services are provided on customized quotes. All payments must be made in accordance with the terms agreed upon in the service contract. We reserve the right to change our prices at any time, although changes will not affect agreements already signed.
- 6. Responsibility H&C Construction is committed to offering services of the highest quality. However, we are not responsible for any direct, indirect, or consequential damages that may arise from the use of our website or the services provided. It is the client's responsibility to review the conditions before signing any contract.
- 7. Links to Third Party SitesThis website may contain links to third party websites. These links are provided for your convenience only. H&C Construction does not control and is not responsible for the content of these sites and makes no representations as to the accuracy or quality of the services they may offer.
- 8. Privacy We take your privacy very seriously. All personal data collected through this website is treated in accordance with our Privacy Policy, which explains how we collect, use and protect your personal information.
- 9. Modifications H&C Construction reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page and will be effective immediately upon posting.
- 10. Applicable Law These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland, United States, without regard to its conflict of law provisions. Any dispute arising therefrom shall be resolved in the competent courts of Maryland.
- 11. Contact If you have any questions about these Terms and Conditions, or if you require further information about our services, please feel free to contact us at info@hcconstructionllc.com or call us at (301) 818-0008